
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for California (as of Feb 12, 2010)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 4-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-1   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Reid, Jamia  . 6 3 2 5-5 19 3 12 0 0 0 1 12  . 6 3 2 0 0 2 0  . 6 3 2 0 0 8-9 2 0 0 1.000

Ziegenhirt, Lindsey  . 5 0 0 5-5 14 6 7 1 0 4 11 20 1.429 1 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 44 1 0 1.000

Williams, Jace  . 5 0 0 5-5 12 3 6 2 0 0 4 8  . 6 6 7 2 0 2 0  . 5 3 3 1 0 2-2 5 6 1  . 9 1 7

Echavarria, Frani  . 4 2 9 5-5 14 1 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

Houston, Shannon  . 4 0 0 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

Thomas, Shannon  . 3 8 5 5-5 13 5 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 3 8 5 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 3-4 3 8 0 1.000

Arioto, Valerie  . 2 5 0 5-5 12 6 3 1 0 1 2 7  . 5 8 3 5 1 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 17 3 0 1.000

Henderson, Jolene  . 1 8 8 5-5 16 2 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 3 7 5 0 1 3 0  . 2 3 5 0 1 2-2 11 4 0 1.000

Reid, Elia  . 1 8 2 4-4 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 0 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000

Kelly, Taylor  . 0 0 0 4-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 1 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 5 2 1  . 8 7 5

Sevilla, Vernae  . 0 0 0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000

Bishop, Amy  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Leider, Diane  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Drewrey, Marissa  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Goodwin, Jayme  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 5 9 5 128 28 46 5 0 6 26 69  . 5 3 9 13 4 23 0  . 4 2 9 2 2 21-23 93 34 2  . 9 8 4

Opponents  . 1 6 4 5 110 6 18 4 0 1 6 25  . 2 2 7 10 1 43 0  . 2 4 0 0 2 4-5 87 33 10  . 9 2 3

LOB - Team (34), Opp (24). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (2).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Henderson, Jolene  0 . 6 1 2-0 3 1 1 0/0 0 14.2 9 2 1 1 19 2 0 0  . 1 6 4 0 0 0 0 1

Drewrey, Marissa  1 . 8 0 1-0 2 2 1 0/0 0 5.0 5 1 1 2 7 2 0 0  . 2 7 8 0 1 0 0 1

Arioto, Valerie  2 . 3 8 1-1 2 2 1 1/0 0 11.1 4 3 3 7 17 0 0 1  . 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 4 5 4-1 5 5 3 1/0 0 31.0 18 6 5 10 43 4 0 1  . 1 6 4 0 1 0 0 2

Opponents  7 . 1 4 1-4 5 5 2 0/0 0 29.0 46 28 23 13 23 5 0 6  . 3 5 9 0 4 0 2 2

PB - Team (2), Ziegenhirt 2, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Ziegenhirt (4-5), Henderson, J (3-3), Drewrey, M. (1-1), Arioto, V. (0-1).
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Overall Statistics for California (as of Feb 12, 2010)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ziegenhirt, Lindsey 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 2 0

Arioto, Valerie 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Henderson, Jolene 15 11 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Thomas, Shannon 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sevilla, Vernae 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reid, Elia 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reid, Jamia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Leider, Diane 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Houston, Shannon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Echavarria, Frani 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bishop, Amy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drewrey, Marissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Williams, Jace 12 5 6 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kelly, Taylor 8 5 2 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Goodwin, Jayme 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 129 93 34 2  . 9 8 4 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 2 0

Opponents 130 87 33 10  . 9 2 3 2 21 2  . 9 1 3 2 0


